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Shri Govind Guru Government College, Banswara 

Faculty Profile 
1. Name : Dr. Kiran Punia 

2. Department : Political Science 

3. Designation : Associate Professor 

4. Highest Qualification : Ph.D. 

5. Institute and place of Post Graduation Qualification : Rajasthan University 

6. Teaching Experience in Years : UG- 25      PG- 25 

7. Home Town and State: Tonk State, Rajasthan 

8. E-mail Address : kiran.anter.punia@gmail.com 

9. Contact Number : 9414543158 

10. Employee Id : RJBN199703002772 

11. Website (If any) :  

12. Details of Research Paper Publication : (Journal/Conference Proceeding) from 2016 to till date : 

Total Number :- 

S. 

No. 
Year Title of Paper 

Name of 

the 

Journal  

ISSN 

number of 

Journal 

Title of the 

Conference 

Proceeding (if 

paper is 

published in conf. 

Proceeding) 

*FULL PAPER NOT 

ABSTRACT 

ISBN of 

Conf. 

Proceed

ing 

Other 

Relevant 

informatio

n 

1 2018 Dakshini rajasthan m 

Krishi ke satat vikas 

ke kriyanvyan ki 

chunotiyan 

  National Seminar 

GGTU and Leo 

College Banswara 

on Sustainable 

Economic 

Development in 

Southern 

Rajasthan 

978-81-

7906-

730-7 

 

2        

3        

4        

5        

6        

13 : Detail of Research scholars: from 2016 to till date :  

(a) Ph.D./M.Phil. Awarded-  

S. 

No. 
Name of 
Scholar 

Degree 

(M.Phil./

Ph.D.) 

Title of Theses 
Name of 

University 

Date & Year of 

Registration 

Year of 
award 
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1.       

2.       

3.       

(b) Ph.D. Pursuing-:-  

S.No. Name of Scholar Title of Theses 
Date & Year of 

Registration 

Year of 
 

award 

1. Mahipal Singh Charan 

Implementation of 

Panchayats Act, 1996 in 

Tribal Sub Plan Area 

  

2. Dharmendra Patel 

Voting Behavior in the 
Assembly Elections of 
Rajasthan: A special study 
in Context to Bagidora 
Constituency(2018) 

  

3. Ganesh Lal Patidar 

Role of Religious 
organization in the 
development of the 
political consciousness of 
the scheduled tribe 
community after 
independence in the 
wagad area. 

  

4. Suman Punia 

73rd Constitutional 
Amendment: Woman 
Reservation and 
Empowerment in 
Panchayati Raj(A case 
study of Jhunjhunu 
district) 

  

5. 
Hemendra Singh 

Chouhan 

Elements affecting voting 
behaviour in the 
Dungarpur assembly 
constituency in the 
special context of the 
2018 assembly elections 

  

 

14. Details of Books and chapters in edited volumes/books published from 2016 to till date : 

Total Number :- 

S. 

No. 

Title of paper/Chapter 

(In case of Chapter in 

Edited Book) 

Title of book /title of book 

published self-authored 

/Chapter in Edited Book 

Name of publisher 
National/ 

International 

ISBN/ISSN 
Number 

Year 

of publication 
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15. Convener of college committees / any other committee constituted by the College Administration. 

(I)  Convener of Library & Library Digitalization 

(II)  Women Cell 

(III) 
(IV)  

 
16.  Award/Honour Received :- 
 

S. 

No. 
Name of Award Place where Honoured Date of Honour Award Agency/Institute 

1     

2     

3     

 17. Details of National Seminars /Workshops/Conferences Attended and Presented Papers from 2016 to 

till date : 

 

S.N Title of Paper Place (Institution) Date Theme of Seminar 

1 
Mahila Sahbhagita aur badalta 

Bhartiya rajnitik paridhirshya 

Govt. Girls 

College 

Banswara 

08 March 2021 
Women Empowerment in 
India: Challenges & Prospects 

2     

3     

4     
 

 

 

18. Details of International Conferences/Seminars Attended and Presented Papers from 2016 to till date : 
 

S.N Title of Paper Place (Institution) Date Theme of Seminar 

1     

2     

3     

4     

 

19. Details of National Seminars /Workshop Organized between 2016 to 2021 : 

 

S.N Theme of the Seminar/Conference PLACE (Institution) DATE 
Your Position in 
the Conference 

1     
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2     

3     

4     

 
20. Details of Chaired a session/Co-chaired a session/delivered a invited talk or lecture in a Conference 
 

S.N 
Type of Conference 

(National/International) 

Date 
and 
Year 

Place 
(Institution) 

Theme  
of  

the 
Seminar/Conference 

Your Position in 
the Conference 

(Chaired a 

session/Co-chaired a 

session/delivered a 

invited talk) 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

 
21. Contributions to Social Welfare : 
 

 Name of Event – Mask Distribution, Sanitory-Pad Distribution 
 Member in a Committee - Anandum 
 Organized Rally 
 Others 

 
22. Consultancy to any organization : 
 

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

23. Details of Research Project : From 2016 to till date 
 

S.N Title of Project  
Type of 
Project 

(Minor/Major) 

Total amount 
Sanctioned 

Amount 
Received 

Year of 
Sanction 

Year of 
completion 

Funding 
Agency 
(UGC or 

Other) 

1        

2        

3        

4        

5        

  
24. Membership in Association/Academy 

 



5 

 

1.  

2.  

3.  

4.  

25. Faculty Development Programmes Attended :  
 

S.N Type of F.D.P. Place (Institution) Date (--/--/-- to --/--/--) 

1 Orientation Programme UGC ASC JNV University, Jodhpur 
18/02/2002 to 
16/03/2002 

2 Refresher Course 
UGC ASC MDS University, Ajmer 

09/01/2006 to 
29/01/2006 

UGC ASC JNV University, Jodhpur 
14/08/2006 to 
03/09/2006 

3 Short Term Course   

4 Induction Programme   

5 Any Other Training Course   

 
 
 
20. Any other Significant Achievement and Contribution to the college. 
 
 

 


