Shri Govind Guru Government College, Banswara

Faculty Profile

1. Name : Dr. Kiran Punia

2. Department : Political Science

3. Designation : Associate Professor

4. Highest Qualification : Ph.D.

5. Institute and place of Post Graduation Qualification : Rajasthan University

6. Teaching Experience in Years : UG- 25 PG- 25

7. Home Town and State: Tonk State, Rajasthan

8. E-mail Address : kiran.anter.punia@gmail.com

9. Contact Number : 9414543158

10. Employee Id : RJBN199703002772

11. Website (If any) :

12. Details of Research Paper Publication : (Journal/Conference Proceeding) from 2016 to till date : Total Number :-

S. No.	Year	Title of Paper	Name of the Journal	ISSN number of Journal	Title of the Conference Proceeding (if paper is published in conf. Proceeding) *FULL PAPER NOT ABSTRACT	ISBN of Conf. Proceed ing	Other Relevant informatio n
1	2018	Dakshini rajasthan m Krishi ke satat vikas ke kriyanvyan ki chunotiyan			National Seminar GGTU and Leo College Banswara on Sustainable Economic Development in Southern Rajasthan	978-81- 7906- 730-7	
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							

13 : Detail of Research scholars: from 2016 to till date :

(a) Ph.D./M.Phil. Awarded-

S. Name of Degree	Name of	Date & Year of	Year of
No. Scholar Ph.D.) Degree	University	Registration	award



1.			
2.			
3.			

(b) Ph.D. Pursuing-:-

S.No.	Name of Scholar	Title of Theses	Date & Year of Registration	Year of award
1.	Mahipal Singh Charan	Implementation of Panchayats Act, 1996 in Tribal Sub Plan Area		
2.	Dharmendra Patel	Voting Behavior in the Assembly Elections of Rajasthan: A special study in Context to Bagidora Constituency(2018)		
3.	Ganesh Lal Patidar	Role of Religious organization in the development of the political consciousness of the scheduled tribe community after independence in the wagad area.		
4.	Suman Punia	73 rd Constitutional Amendment: Woman Reservation and Empowerment in Panchayati Raj(A case study of Jhunjhunu district)		
5.	Hemendra Singh Chouhan	Elements affecting voting behaviour in the Dungarpur assembly constituency in the special context of the 2018 assembly elections		

14. Details of Books and chapters in edited volumes/books published from 2016 to till date :

Total Number :-

S. No.	Title of paper/Chapter (In case of Chapter in Edited Book)	Title of book /title of book published self-authored /Chapter in Edited Book	Name of publisher National/ International	ISBN/ISSN Number	Year of publication

15. Convener of college committees / any other committee constituted by the College Administration.

(I) Convener of Library & Library Digitalization

(II) Women Cell

- (111)
- (IV)

16. Award/Honour Received :-

S. No	Name of Aw	vard Place v	vhere Honoured	Date of Honour	Award Agency/Institute
-					
4	2				
3					

17. Details of National Seminars /Workshops/Conferences Attended and Presented Papers from 2016 to till date :

S.N	Title of Paper	Place (Institution)	Date	Theme of Seminar
1	Mahila Sahbhagita aur badalta Bhartiya rajnitik paridhirshya	Govt. Girls College Banswara	08 March 2021	Women Empowerment in India: Challenges & Prospects
2				
3				
4				

18. Details of International Conferences/Seminars Attended and Presented Papers from 2016 to till date :

S.N	Title of Paper	Place (Institution)	Date	Theme of Seminar
1				
2				
3				
4				

19. Details of National Seminars /Workshop Organized between 2016 to 2021 :

S.N	Theme of the Seminar/Conference	PLACE (Institution)	DATE	Your Position in the Conference
1				

2		
3		
4		

20. Details of Chaired a session/Co-chaired a session/delivered a invited talk or lecture in a Conference

S.N	Type of Conference (National/International)	Date and Year	Place (Institution)	Theme of the Seminar/Conference	Your Position in the Conference (Chaired a session/Co-chaired a session/delivered a invited talk)
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					

21. Contributions to Social Welfare :

- Name of Event Mask Distribution, Sanitory-Pad Distribution
- Member in a Committee Anandum
- > Organized Rally
- > Others

22. Consultancy to any organization :

- 1.
- 2.
- 3.
- 4.

23. Details of Research Project : From 2016 to till date

S.N	Title of Project	Type of Project (Minor/Major)	Total amount Sanctioned	Amount Received	Year of Sanction	Year of completion	Funding Agency (UGC or Other)
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							

24. Membership in Association/Academy

- 1.
- 2.
- 3.
- 4.

25. Faculty Development Programmes Attended :

S.N	Type of F.D.P.	Place (Institution)	Date (// to//)
1	Orientation Programme	UGC ASC JNV University, Jodhpur	18/02/2002 to 16/03/2002
2	Refresher Course	UGC ASC MDS University, Ajmer	09/01/2006 to 29/01/2006
		UGC ASC JNV University, Jodhpur	14/08/2006 to 03/09/2006
3	Short Term Course		
4	Induction Programme		
5	Any Other Training Course		

20. Any other Significant Achievement and Contribution to the college.